			1					
PD16-17.081 General Paving and Drainage Pricing Agreement			Average w/o High & Low		Average w/o Low		Opinion of Cost Pricing	
alid From Decenber 1, 2018 to November 30, 2019				<u> </u>				<u> </u>
Sub-Category	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Ext Cost	Unit Price	Ext Cost	Unit Price	Ext Cost
Performance Bond	1	Per \$1000	\$18.34	\$18.34	\$100.15	\$100.15	\$100.15	\$100.15
Clearing and Grubbing, per County Specifications 2230	20	ACRE	\$6,500.00	\$130,000.00	\$6,791.67	\$135,833.33	\$6,791.67	\$135,833.33
Remove Tree, less than 12"	207	EA	\$216.27	\$44,768.45	\$221.17	\$45,781.50	\$221.17	\$45,781.50
Remove Tree, 13"-24"	48	EA	\$449.55	\$21,578.18	\$520.42	\$24,980.00	\$520.42	\$24,980.00
arthwork Borrow (Fill), FDOT Specification 120-2.2.2	36000	CY	\$14.48	\$521,181.82	\$15.02	\$540,750.00	\$15.02	\$540,750.00
arthwork Establishing Grade, County Specs 2300	20000	SY	\$2.22	\$44,363.64	\$2.62	\$52,333.33	\$2.62	\$52,333.33
Remove and Replace Unsuitable Materials	4500	CY	\$17.84	\$80,263.64	\$18.68	\$84,075.00	\$18.68	\$84,075.00
Dewatering, Well Point	500	LF	\$26.82	\$13,409.09	\$28.75	\$14,375.00	\$28.75	\$14,375.00
Dewatering Pump	28	Day	\$279.09	\$7,814.55	\$301.67	\$8,446.67	\$301.67	\$8,446.67
Dewatering Permit Sampling, Per Specification Section 2300, Part 3	2	EÁ	\$987.73	\$1,975.45	\$1,088.75	\$2,177.50	\$1,088.75	\$2,177.50
nstall Wood Trash Rack/Skimmer at Outfall	1	EA	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,974.17	\$1,974.17	\$1,974.17	\$1,974.17
iber Reinforced Concrete Flume	50	SY	\$53.93	\$2,696.36	\$56.52	\$2,825.83	\$56.52	\$2,825.83
Ditch Bottom Inlet, Type C, 0'-6' depth	2	EA	\$2,369.64	\$4,739.27	\$2,492.50	\$4,985.00	\$2,492.50	\$4,985.00
Ditch Bottom Inlet, Type C, 6'-12' depth	2	EA	\$3,067.39	\$6,134.78	\$3,220.71	\$6,441.42	\$3,220.71	\$6,441.42
Ditch Bottom Inlet, Type D, 0'-6' depth	1	EA	\$2,905.05	\$2,905.05	\$3,021.59	\$3,021.59	\$3,021.59	\$3,021.59
Ditch Bottom Inlet, Type E, 0'-6' depth	1	EA	\$3,065.42	\$3,065.42	\$3,192.00	\$3,192.00	\$3,192.00	\$3,192.00
Storm Manhole, 0-6ft depth	1	EA	\$2,325.91	\$2,325.91	\$2,445.02	\$2,445.02	\$2,445.02	\$2,445.02
2" HDPE DW Pipe, 0'-6' depth	29	LF	\$25.29	\$733.30	\$26.01	\$754.36	\$26.01	\$754.36
5" HDPE DW Pipe, 0'-6' depth	20	LF	\$31.01	\$620.27	\$31.84	\$636.88	\$31.84	\$636.88
8" HDPE DW Pipe, 6'-12' depth	90	LF	\$43.34	\$3,900.75	\$45.13	\$4,061.91	\$45.13	\$4,061.91
4" HDPE DW Pipe, 6'-12' depth	48	LF	\$53.72	\$2,578.47	\$55.69	\$2,672.96	\$55.69	\$2,672.96
2" RCP Pipe, 0'-6' depth	284	LF	\$101.24	\$28,750.85	\$102.80	\$29,194,94	\$102.80	\$29,194,94
5" RCP Cross Drain MES, FDOT Index 272, 280	1	EA	\$983.73	\$983.73	\$1,075.92	\$1,075.92	\$1,075.92	\$1,075.92
8" RCP Cross Drain MES, FDOT Index 272, 280	1	EA	\$1.093.85	\$1.093.85	\$1,179.66	\$1,179.66	\$1,179.66	\$1,179.66
Groundwater Iterceptor Drain Trench	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
Class I Concrete for Endwalls (steel included)	96	CY	\$1,377.84	\$132,272.73	\$1,471.35	\$141,250.00	\$1,471.35	\$141,250.00
" Iron Clean Out	1	EA	\$522.83	\$522.83	\$604.26	\$604.26	\$604.26	\$604.26
Bermuda Sod, Staked	8000	SY	\$3.64	\$29,156.36	\$3.80	\$30,393.33	\$3.80	\$30,393.33
Argentine Bahia, Seeding and Mulch, (70lb Per Acre)	1500	LB	\$14.24	\$21,361.36		\$27,081.25	\$18.05	\$27,081.25
8" Depth Rip Rap Rubble w/ 4" Bedding Stone and Geotextile	125	SY	\$115.45	\$14,430.68	\$120.83	\$15,103,13	\$120.83	\$15,103,13
Silt Fence Type III	8200	LF	\$2.85	\$23,332.73	\$3.11	\$25,488.33	\$3.11	\$25,488.33
Construct Stabilized Gravel Construction Entrance	1225	SY	\$17.51	\$21,448.64	\$18.97	\$23,234,17	\$18.97	\$23,234.17
' Chain Link Fence	1750	LF	\$10.68	\$18.688.41	\$11.29	\$19,756.04	\$11.29	\$19,756.04
' X 12' Double Chain Link Swing Gate, (2) 6' Gates	2	EA	\$722.37	\$1,444.73	\$778.84	\$1,557.67	\$778.84	\$1,557.67
Mobilization (% Based)	3	%	¢. 22.01	\$48,400.00	<i><i><i></i></i></i>	\$38,400.00	\$48,400.00	\$48,400.00
	1	<u> </u>						
		Sub-Total		\$1,258,859.64		\$1,316,182.32		\$1,326,182.32
Paj	ment & Peforma	nce Bond		\$23,088.63		\$131,810.18		\$132,811.63
		Total		\$1,281,948.27		\$1,447,992.50		\$1,458,993.95
		-		,,		,,		
	Co	ntingency					20.00%	\$291,798.79
		L			1		Grand Total	\$1,750,792.74